
Housing Authority of the 
City of Pittsburgh 

Contracting Officer 
100 Ross Street, 2nd Floor Suite 200 

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
(412) 456-5116
www.hacp.org

March 11, 2021 

Uniforms for HACP Employees 
IFB #650-15-21 

ADDENDUM NO.3 

This addendum issued March 11, 2021 becomes in its entirety a part of the Invitation for Bids 
IFB #650-15-21 as is fully set forth herein: 

Item 1: Q: One last thing on the bid on the ages were prices are to be filled in the 
pants in Navy are listed twice. Once as line 2 and again as the very last item, is this correct? 

A: That is an error on the bid sheet.  Please see the revised bid sheet 
attached to this Addendum.  

Item 2: The proposal due date is changed to March 18, 2021; time and location remain 
unchanged at 9:00 AM, at the HACP Procurement Dept., 100 Ross St. 2nd Floor, Suite 200, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 

Item 3: The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be accepting physical 
proposals dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 9:00 AM on March 
18, 2021 in the lobby of 100 Ross St. Pittsburgh, PA 15219.  Proposals may still be submitted 
electronically: IFB #650-15-21 Uniforms for HACP Employees and may still be mailed via 
USPS at which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 100 Ross Street 2nd Floor, Suite 
200, Pittsburgh, PA  15219.  All proposals must be received at the above address no later than 
March 18, 2021 at 9:00 a.m., regardless of the selected delivery mechanism. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 
______________________________ 
Mr. Kim Detrick  Date 
Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer 

Kim Detrick (Mar 11, 2021 11:16 EST)
Kim Detrick Mar 11, 2021

https://www.dropbox.com/request/X6dtPlqnRzEIwQnTf6gK


 REVISED 
  

ATTACHMENT 1 
 

                 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH 
INVITES YOU TO BID ON 

IFB# 650-15-21 
Uniforms for HACP Employees 

 
DIRECT ALL BIDS, CORRESPONDENCE AND INQUIRIES TO HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF 
PITTSBURGH 

Mr. Kim Detrick  
Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 
100 ROSS ST. 2ND FL Suite 200 
PITTSBURGH PA  15219 
PHONE:   412-643-2832 
FAX:         412-456-5007 
 

BID ISSUE DATE: February 22, 2021 
BID OPENING DATE: ______________________ 
THIS BID MUST BE RETURNED BY SPECIFIED DATE AND SUBMITTED IN WRITING ON FORM 
BELOW DELIVERY WILL BE TO: Kim Detrick, 100 Ross Street, 2nd Floor, Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

 
NOTE: BIDS WILL BE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF THE CONTRACTOR WHO SUBMITS THE LOWEST 
RESPONSIBLE BID WHICH IS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THIS AUTHORITY.  THE HOUSING AUTHORITY 
EXPRESSLY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD A BID IN PART OR IN TOTAL TO THE CONTRACTOR OR 
CONTRACTORS WHO SUBMIT (S) THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BID(S) WHICH IS (ARE) MOST 
ADVANTAGEOUS TO THIS AUTHORITY.  BY RESERVING THIS RIGHT, CONTRACTORS EXPRESSLY 
UNDERSTAND THAT THE AUTHORITY MAY AWARD BIDS BASED ON DIFFERENT QUANTITIES AND/ OR 
UNITS OF MEASUREMENT.  

The Award is based on the lowest total bid:  
 
Total Amount of Bid :  $      
 
 
Total Amount of Bid:  $      
       (total cost in words) 

 

Printed name of Person Quoting Prices:        

SIGNATURE OF PERSON QUOTING PRICES:        

Company Name:           

Company Address:            
             

             

Phone Number:            

Fax Number:              

Email:              

 
 

Kim Detrick (Mar 11, 2021 11:16 EST)
Kim DetrickMar 11, 2021



 REVISED 
  

Line Description Color Mfg 
Qty 

Estimated Unit Cost Qty x Cost  

1 
Rigby Cargo Pants-  Rugged Flex - Relaxed Fit 
(8-ounce, 98% cotton / 2% spandex canvas Natural  

Carhartt (103574-
029) or Equivalent 90 $ $ 

2 
Rigby Cargo Pants-  Rugged Flex - Relaxed Fit 
(8-ounce, 98% cotton / 2% spandex canvas) Navy 

Carhartt  (103574-
029) or Equivalent 495 $ $ 

3 

3 IN 1 Jacket Climate seam-sealed lightweight 
(100% polyester taffata in sleeves, SHELL: 100% 
polyester variegated ripstop, LINING: 100% fine 
mesh polester at hood and body) - HACP Logo 
Silkscreened on back and left chest. Classic Navy  

Core 365 (65838727) 
or Equivalent 121 $ $ 

4 

Polo Tactical Performance - long sleeve (6.6 oz 
/ 225 gsm, 100% polyester snag-protection plus 
jersey) 

Navy Blue 
M211LS 

Harrinton M211L or 
Equivalent 25 $ $ 

5 

Polo Tactical Performance - short sleeve (6.6 oz 
/ 225 gsm, 100% polyester snag-protection plus 
jersey) 

Navy Blue 
M211SS 

Harrinton M211 or 
Equivalent 25 $ $ 

6 
Men's Long Sleeve with pocket 100% cotton 
with teflon fabric protector  Dark Navy 

Harriton (65352460) 
or Equivalent 115 $ $ 

7 
Men's Long Sleeve with pocket 100% cotton 
with teflon fabric protector or Equal 

Natural or Light 
Stone 

Harriton (65352460) or 
Equivalent 90 $ $ 

8 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Black PMS 
426 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  35 $ $ 

9 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Burgandy 
PMS 505 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  55 $ $ 

10 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Cool Grey 
PMS 7539 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  40 $ $ 

11 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Dark Green 
PMS 5467 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  43 $ $ 

12 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Light Blue 
PMS 644 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  12 $ $ 

Kim Detrick (Mar 11, 2021 11:16 EST)
Kim DetrickMar 11, 2021



 REVISED 
  

13 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Light Stone 
PMS 7506 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  90 $ $ 

14 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Navy PMS 
533 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  115 $ $ 

15 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Steel Gray 
PMS 7540 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  65 $ $ 

16 
Polo Short sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Strong Blue 
PMS 7462 C 

Port Authority K500 
or Equivalent  150 $ $ 

17 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Black PMS 
426 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 35 $ $ 

18 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Burgandy 
PMS 505 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 55 $ $ 

19 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Cool Grey 
PMS 7539 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 40 $ $ 

20 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Dark Green 
PMS 5467 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 37 $ $ 

21 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Light Blue 
PMS 644 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 13 $ $ 

22 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Steel Gray 
PMS 7540 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 65 $ $ 

23 
Polo Long sleeve (65% Polyester 35% Cotton) 
Ladies or Men 

Strong Blue 
PMS 7462 C 

Port Authority 
K500LS or Equivalent 150 $ $ 

24 
Beanie 100% acrylic exterior, 100% Polyester 
Sherpa lining with HACP Logo Navy 

Sportsman (SP-
SP12SL) or Equivalent 121 $ $ 

25 
HACP embroided Logo patches on all shirts (left 
chest) 

See copy of 
logo  See copy of logo  1255 $ $ 

 
    Total amount of bid   $  $  

 

Kim Detrick (Mar 11, 2021 11:16 EST)
Kim DetrickMar 11, 2021


